
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH RESEARCH

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4622

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23RD MARCH, 2018

NATIONAL DENTAL HEALTH RESEARCH CENTRE

4622. SHRI VENKATESH BABU T.G.:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal is under consideration of the Government to set up National Dental Health Research Centre;

(b) if so, the details and proposed functions thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said Centre is likely to be set up?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a): No.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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